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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1113
ANSWERED ON:17.07.2014
HYDRO ELECTRIC POWER PROJECTS
Mullappally Shri Ramachandran

Will the Minister of POWER be pleased to state:

(a) the installed capacity of hydro electric power in the country and the production during each of the last three years and the current year, State-wise; and

(b) the details of on-going hydro electric power projects in the country and the expected output of power generation on the completion,
State-wise?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) FOR POWER, COAL AND NEW & RENEWABLE ENERGY ( SHRI PIYUSH
GOYAL )

(a): As on 30.06.2014, there are 188 hydro power projects (above 25 MW) with installed capacity of 40,730.08 MW under operation in the country. The details of generation of hydro power stations during each of the last three years and current year is enclosed at Annex-I.

(b): Presently, 48 nos. hydro electric projects (above 25 MW) aggregating to 14,211.33 MW are under various stages of construction in the country. The State-wise list of such hydro projects is enclosed at Annex-II.


	GOVERNMENT OF INDIA  POWER LOK SABHA
	Answer

